

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MONDAY, THE FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NARSING RAO NANDIKONDA
CMA NO: 744 OF 2019 AND CRP NO: 2705 OF 2017

CMA No.744 of 2019

Between:

Vadhtyavath Sreenu, S/o. Gopya Naik

...Petitioner /
Petitioner / Appellant / D.4

AND

1. Kandi Narsimha Reddy, S/o. Janga Reddy, R/o. Kadthal Village, Amangal Mandal Mahabubnagar District.
2. Jambula Yathraj Reddy, (Died by L.Rs No.5 and 6).
3. Madu Narsimha Reddy, S/o. Narayan Reddy, R/o. Kadthal Village, Amangal Mandal Mahabubnagar District.
4. Gopya Naik, S/o. Dhanya Naik, R/o. Gouraramkunta Tanda, H/o. Kadthal Village, Amangal Mandal Mahabubnagar District.
5. Sharadamma, W/o. Srinath Reddy, R/o. Tellakontigudem Village Nalgonda District.
6. Laxmi Narsamma, W/o. Chanda Shekar Reddy, R/o. H.No.638/206, Shaillis Arcade Apartments Street No.2, Himaythnagar Hyderabad.

...Respondents / Respondents

WHEREAS the Appellant above named through his Advocate SRI. ALLURI KRISHNAM RAJU presented this Petition under Section 115 C.P.C., praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed in support of the Civil Miscellaneous Appeal, the High Court may be pleased to present this Memorandum of Civil Misc. Appeal to this Honorable Court against the Order in E.P.No.9 of 2016 in O.S.No.8 of 2007 on the file of Principal Junior Civil Judge at Kalwakurthy dt.24.01.2019, the petitioner are filing the Civil Misc. Appeal for the following among other.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the appeal and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of SRI. ALLURI KRISHNAM RAJU Advocate for the Appellant, directed issue notice to the Respondent Nos.4 to 6, herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Gopya Naik, S/o. Dhanya Naik, R/o. Gouraramkurita Tanda, H/o. Kadthal Village, Amangal Mandal Mahabubnagar District.
2. Sharadamma, W/o. Srinath Reddy, R/o. Tellakontigudem Village Nalgonda District.
3. Laxmi Narsamma, W/o. Chanda Shekar Reddy, R/c. H.No.638/206, Shaillis Arcade Apartments Street No.2, Himaythnagar Hyderabad.

are directed to show cause on or before 03-02-2026 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the appeal and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL should not be admitted.

CRP No.2705 of 2017

Between:

Vadhtyavath Sreenu, S/o. Gopya Naik

...Petitioner /

Petitioner / Appellant / D.4

AND

1. Kandi Narsinha Reddy, S/o. Janga Reddy, R/o. Kadthal Village, Amangal Mandal Mahabubnagar District.
2. Jambula Yathraj Reddy, **(Died by L.Rs No.5 and 6).**
3. Madu Narsinha Reddy, S/o. Narayan Reddy, R/o. Kadthal Village, Amangal Mandal Mahabubnagar District.
4. Gopya Naik, S/o. Dhanya Naik, R/o. Gouraramkurita Tanda, H/o. Kadthal Village, Amangal Mandal Mahabubnagar District.
5. Sharadamma, W/o. Srinath Reddy, R/o. Tellakontigudem Village Nalgonda District.
6. Laxmi Narsamma, W/o. Chanda Shekar Reddy, R/o. H.No.638/206, Shaillis Arcade Apartments Street No.2, Himaythnagar Hyderabad.

...Respondents / Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate SRI. ALLURI KRISHNAM RAJU presented this Petition under Section 115 of C.P.C, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to against the Order and Decree in I.A.No.1663 of 2015 in U/R.A.S.No.of 2017 on the file of District Judge, Mahabubnagar dated: 13.03.2017.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of SRI. ALLURI KRISHNAM RAJU Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue notice to the Respondent Nos.4 to 6, herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Gopya Naik, S/o. Dhanya Naik, R/o. Gouraramkunta Tanda, H/o. Kadthal Village, Amangal Mandal Mahabubnagar District.
2. Sharadamma, W/o. Srinath Reddy, R/o. Tellakontigudem Village Nalgonda District.
3. Laxmi Narsamma, W/o. Chanda Shekar Reddy, R/o. H.No.638/206, Shaillis Arcade Apartments Street No.2, Himaythnagar Hyderabad.

are directed to show cause on or before 03-02-2026 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the appeal and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL should not be admitted.

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:

Issue notice to respondent Nos.4 to 6.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice upon respondent Nos.4 to 6 and file proof of service by the next date of hearing.

List on 03.02.2026.

**SD/-MOMINA MEHAR
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Gopya Naik, S/o. Dhanya Naik, R/o. Gouraramkunta Tanda, H/o. Kadthal Village, Amangal Mandal Mahabubnagar District.
2. Sharadamma, W/o. Srinath Reddy, R/o. Tellakontigudem Village Nalgonda District.
3. Laxmi Narsamma, W/o. Chanda Shekar Reddy, R/o. H.No.638/206, Shaillis Arcade Apartments Street No.2, Himaythnagar Hyderabad (RR 1 to 3 by RPAD along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds).
4. One CC to SRI. ALLURI KRISHNAM RAJU, Advocate [OPUC].
5. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

NNRJ

DATED:05/01/2026

NOTE: LIST ON 03.02.2026

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION



CMA NO: 744 OF 2019 AND CRP NO: 2705 OF 2017