

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CMA No.744 of 2019 and CRP No. 2705 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	02.04.2026	<u>VRKR,J</u> Learned counsel for the revision petitioner submitted that the notice issued to the respondent Nos.3 to 6 in CRP.No.2705 of 2017 was returned unserved due to "insufficient address". Learned counsel for the revision petitioner seeks three (3) weeks time to issue a fresh notice to the said respondents at their correct address. Learned counsel for the revision petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondent Nos.3 to 6 and file proof of service in the Registry. List these matters on 23.04.2026. VRKR,J Dsu	