

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: C.M.A.No.744 of 2019 and C.R.P.No.2705 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.07.2026	<u>VRKR,J</u> Learned counsel representing Sri K. Sreenivas, learned counsel on record for the respondents is present. It is represented by Sri Vemuri Phani Pragneya, learned counsel representing Sri Alluri Krishnam Raju, learned counsel on record for the appellant in C.M.A.No.744 of 2019 and petitioner in C.R.P.No.2705 of 2017 that the counsel on record is out of country for his daughter's wedding. Therefore, he requested time for first week of September. At his request, list these matters on 07.09.2026. dpm <u>VRKR,J</u>	